(Density Bonus Provisions) of City’s Municipal Code and Government Code Section 65915 
(collectively, the “Density Bonus Law”) and South El Monte Planning Commission Resolution No. 
21-19 (“Planning Commission Resolution”). The Density Bonus allows Developer to construct up 
to two hundred seven (207) total residential dwelling units on the Property (“Project”). 

C. In order to obtain the Density Bonus, Developer has agreed to restrict the sale and 

occupancy of fifteen (15) single family dwelling units and six (6) townhome dwelling units as